ST98 汽车继电器 Automotive Relay
版本号 Version: V1.1-25
特性 Features
• 80A触点切换能力 80A contact switching capability
• 1组常开& 1组转换触点安排 1 Form A & 1 Form C contact arrangement
• 可提供塑料支架和金属支架 Plastic Bracket & Metal Bracket Available
• 环境温度范围:-40℃~ 125℃ Ambient temperature range: -40℃ to 125℃
• 环保产品(符合RoHS标准) Environmental friendly product (RoHS compliant)

ST98 汽车继电器 Automotive Relay
版本号 Version: V1.1-25
 型号命名标准Model Number Legend
 外形尺寸、PCB 布局、接线图 Outline Dimensions, PCB Layout, Wiring Diagram (mm)
 外形尺寸Outline Dimensions
 ST98
,XXX-SF80-CTR-12ST98P
基本型号 Basic Type：
ST98: 标准形式 Standard Type
ST98P: PCB Type
ST98M: 金属支架 Metal Bracket
ST98B: 塑料支架 Plastic Bracket
线圈电压 Coil Voltage:
12, 24VDC
线圈并联元件 Coil Paralleled Component:
Blank: Standard;    R: with Resistance;
D1: with diode (the diode anode on #85 terminal);
D2: with diode (the diode anode on #86 terminal)
耐温等级 Temperature Resistance Class:
Blank: 85℃;    T: 125℃
触点结构 Contact Arrangement:
A: 1组常开 1 Form A;     C: 1组转换 1 Form C
触点负载 Contact Rating:
80: 80A
触点材料 Contact Material:
 Blank: AgSnO2;    1: AgNi
防护构造 Protective Construction:
Blank:  耐助焊剂型 Flux Tight;    S:  塑料密封型 Sealed
特殊特性 Special Characteristic:
Blank:标准型Standard;    XXX: 客户特殊特性号 Customer Special Feature Number
 ST98P
ST98 汽车继电器 Automotive Relay
版本号 Version: V1.1-25
ST98M
 外形尺寸、PCB 布局、接线图 Outline Dimensions, PCB Layout, Wiring Diagram (mm)
 外形尺寸Outline Dimensions
 ST98M  ST98B
 印刷线路板加工尺寸 PCB Outline Dimension Bottom View
 ST98/ST98M/ST98B  ST98P
 接线图Wiring Diagram Bottom View
ST98 汽车继电器 Automotive Relay
版本号 Version: V1.1-25
免责声明: